

2
3
4

RESOLUTION NO. 41222

A RESOLUTION relating to collective bargaining; authorizing the execution of a Letter of Agreement negotiated between the City of Tacoma and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 483, Court Clerks Unit, regarding Court Clerk's application of rate when assigned to perform Bailiff duties.

WHEREAS the City has, for years, adopted the policy of collective bargaining between the various labor organizations representing employees and the administration, and

WHEREAS Resolution No. 40999, adopted July 12, 2022, authorized the execution of the four-year Collective Bargaining Agreement ("CBA") between the City of Tacoma and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 483, Court Clerks Unit ("Union"), on behalf of the employees represented by said Union, and

WHEREAS the City and Union have negotiated a Letter of Agreement ("LOA") to the CBA which provides for the following: Increases the amount of the application of rate from 2 percent to 5 percent when a Court Clerk is assigned to perform Bailiff duties, and

WHEREAS it appears in the best interest of the City that the LOA negotiated by said Union and the City be approved; Now, Therefore,



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA: